SYSTEM Single Stage Bidding with Two Envelopes  

(D) 
TYPE OF RfS/ 

TENDER E – Tender  

(E) 

COMPLETION/ 

CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

As mentioned in RfS Document 

(F) 

DOCUMENT FEE/ 

COST OF RfS 

DOCUMENT (NON- 

REFUNDABLE) 

Amount of INR 29,500/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) including GST shall be 

submitted through NEFT/ RTGS transfer in the account of 

GUVNL. 

(G) 
DOCUMENT 

PROCESSING FEE 

Rs. 15 Lakh + 18% GST for total Project capacity quoted 

by each bidder, shall be submitted  through NEFT/RTGS 

transfer in the account of GUVNL.

[...]

the necessary approvals and permits, for a period substantially greater than the 

standard period of grant of approval by the respective organizations. 

18 Bank Guarantee towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

18.1 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 14,40,000 / MW (Rupees Fourteen Lakh 

Forty thousand only/MW) per Project in the form of Bank Guarantee according to 

Format 7.3A and valid for 09 months from the last date of bid submission, shall be 

submitted by the Bidder along with their bid, failing which the bid shall be summarily 

rejected.

[...]

38.4 The Projects shall also comply with the performance criteria as detailed in Clause 9 of 

the RfS. 

39 Financial Eligibility Criteria 

39.1 Net-Worth/ Asset Under Management (AUM) or Investible Funds 

a. The Net Worth of the Bidder shall be equal to or greater than INR 74,00,000/MW 

(Rupees Seventy Four Lakhs / MW) of the quoted capacity (in MW), as on the last 

date of previous Financial Year, i.e. FY 2023-24 or as on the day at least 7 days prior to 

the bid submission deadline. For. eg., for a 800 MWh (400 MW x 2 hrs) project 

capacity, the minimum Net Worth requirement to be demonstrated shall be Rs.